) LiEGE

Study programmes 2023-2024
Faculty of Medicine
Advanced Master in Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation

Cycleview of the study programme

Bl

Or

Th Pr Au Cr

Information

Professor J.F. KAUX

Department of Physical Medicine, Rehabilitation and Sports Traumatol ogy
Bét. B35 - CHU - 4000 Liege

Tel.: 04/366.82.41 - Fax: 04/366.72.30

Email: jfkaux@uliege.be

Collegiality

President: Jean-Francois KAUX
Secretary: Marco TOMASELLA
Members: Vaérie BARTSCH, Benoit MAERTENS DE NOORDHOUT, Laurence PIRNAY, Martine WAGEMANS,
Francgois-Charles WANG.

Compulsory courses (B1: 60Cr, B2: 60Cr, B3: 60Cr, B4 : 60Cr, B5: 60Cr)

PHRE2016-1

PHRE2110-1

PHRE2016-2

PHRE2210-1

PHRE2006-3

PHRE2310-1

PHRE2006-4

PHRE2410-1

PHRE2006-5

PHRE2510-1

MTFE2026-1
MEDE3001-1

University and interuniversity theory courses including seminars, B1 -
COLLEGIALITE - [50h SEM]

Supervised exercises in physical medicine and rehabilitation, B1
- Neurophysiology - COLLEGIALITE

- Rehabilitation - COLLEGIALITE

- Clinics - COLLEGIALITE

University and interuniversity theory courses including seminars, B2 -
COLLEGIALITE - [50h SEM]

Supervised exercises in physical medicine and rehabilitation, B2
- Neurophysiology - COLLEGIALITE

- Rehabilitation - COLLEGIALITE

- Clinics - COLLEGIALITE

University theory courses including seminars, B3 - COLLEGIALITE,
JeanFrancois KAUX - [50h SEM]

Supervised exercises in physical medicine and rehabilitation, B3
- Neurophysiology - COLLEGIALITE

- Rehabilitation - COLLEGIALITE

- Clinics - COLLEGIALITE

University theory courses including seminars, B4 - COLLEGIALITE,
JeanFrancois KAUX - [50h SEM]

Supervised exercises in physical medicine and rehabilitation, B4
- Neurophysiology - COLLEGIALITE

- Rehabilitation - COLLEGIALITE

- Clinics - COLLEGIALITE

University theory courses including seminars, B5 - COLLEGIALITE,
JeanFrancois KAUX - [50h SEM]

Supervised exercises in physical medicine and rehabilitation, BS
- Neurophysiology - COLLEGIALITE

- Rehabilitation - COLLEGIALITE

- Clinics- COLLEGIALITE

Final work - COLLEGIALITE

Cross-cutting courses: Patient communication, quality of care, factual
medicine, electronic data management and clinical leadership -
Vincent BONHOMME, COLLEGIALITE - [16h SEM]

Compulsory Training

MSTG2013-4

Training in clinical practice including on-duty in Physical Medicine
and Rehabilitation, B1 - COLLEGIALITE - [11half-d Internship]

University of Liége - Academic Affairs Department
Date of data: 11/05/2024 - Page 1/ 2

Bl

Bl

B2

B2

B3

B3

B4

B4

B5

B5

B5
B5

Bl

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA

TA
TA

TA

80

100
100
100

80

100
100
100

40

100
100
100

40

100
100
100

40

100
100
100

[+]

[+]

[+]

[+]

[+]

[+]

[+]

10

25

10

25

10

25

10

25

10

15

15

25



1) LIEGE

MSTG2013-5
MSTG2013-3
MSTG2013-6

MSTG2013-7

Study programmes 2023-2024
Faculty of Medicine

Advanced Master in Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation

Training in clinical practice including on-duty in Physical Medicine
and Rehabilitation, B2 - COLLEGIALITE - [11half-d Internship]
Training in clinical practice including on-duty in Physical Medicine
and Rehabilitation, B3 - COLLEGIALITE - [11half-d Internship]
Training in clinical practice including on-duty in Physical Medicine
and Rehabilitation, B4 - COLLEGIALITE - [11half-d Internship]
Training in clinical practice including on-duty in Physical Medicine
and Rehabilitation, B5 - COLLEGIALITE - [11half-d Internship]

University of Liége - Academic Affairs Department
Date of data: 11/05/2024 - Page 2/ 2

B2

B3

B4

B5

TA

TA

TA

TA

[+]
[+]
[+]
[+]

25

25

25

15



