

Study programmes 2023-2024

Faculty of Medicine

Advanced Master in Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation

Cycle view of the study programme

Bl Or Th Pr Au Cr

Information

Professor J.F. KAUX

Department of Physical Medicine, Rehabilitation and Sports Traumatology

Bât. B35 - CHU - 4000 Liège

Tel.: 04/366.82.41 - Fax: 04/366.72.30

Email: jfkaux@uliege.be

Collegiality

President: Jean-François KAUX Secretary: Marco TOMASELLA

Members: Valérie BARTSCH, Benoît MAERTENS DE NOORDHOUT, Laurence PIRNAY, Martine WAGEMANS,

François-Charles WANG.

Compulsory courses (B1:60Cr, B2:60Cr, B3:60Cr, B4:60Cr, B5:60Cr)

	PHRE2016-1	University and interuniversity theory courses including seminars, B1 - COLLÉGIALITÉ - [50h SEM]	B1	TA	80	-	[+]	10
	PHRE2110-1	Supervised exercises in physical medicine and rehabilitation, B1 - Neurophysiology - COLLÉGIALITÉ - Rehabilitation - COLLÉGIALITÉ - Clinics - COLLÉGIALITÉ	B1	TA - -	100 100 100	-		25
	PHRE2016-2	University and interuniversity theory courses including seminars, B2 - COLLÉGIALITÉ - [50h SEM]	B2	TA	80	-	[+]	10
	PHRE2210-1	Supervised exercises in physical medicine and rehabilitation, B2 - Neurophysiology - COLLÉGIALITÉ - Rehabilitation - COLLÉGIALITÉ - Clinics - COLLÉGIALITÉ	B2	TA - -	100 100 100	-		25
	PHRE2006-3	University theory courses including seminars, B3 - Collégialité, JeanFrançois Kaux - [50h SEM]	В3	TA	40	-	[+]	10
	PHRE2310-1	Supervised exercises in physical medicine and rehabilitation, B3 - Neurophysiology - COLLÉGIALITÉ - Rehabilitation - COLLÉGIALITÉ - Clinics - COLLÉGIALITÉ	В3	TA - -	100 100 100	-		25
	PHRE2006-4	University theory courses including seminars, B4 - COLLÉGIALITÉ, JeanFrançois KAUX - [50h SEM]	B4	TA	40	-	[+]	10
	PHRE2410-1	Supervised exercises in physical medicine and rehabilitation, B4 - Neurophysiology - COLLÉGIALITÉ - Rehabilitation - COLLÉGIALITÉ - Clinics - COLLÉGIALITÉ	B4	TA - -	100 100 100	-		25
	PHRE2006-5	University theory courses including seminars, B5 - COLLÉGIALITÉ, JeanFrançois KAUX - [50h SEM]	B5	TA	40	-	[+]	10
	PHRE2510-1	Supervised exercises in physical medicine and rehabilitation, B5 - Neurophysiology - COLLÉGIALITÉ - Rehabilitation - COLLÉGIALITÉ - Clinics - COLLÉGIALITÉ	B5	TA - -	100 100 100	-		15
	MTFE2026-1	Final work - Collégialité	B5	TA	-	-	-	15
	MEDE3001-1	Cross-cutting courses: Patient communication, quality of care, factual medicine, electronic data management and clinical leadership - Vincent BONHOMME, COLLÉGIALITÉ - [16h SEM]	B5	TA	-	-	[+]	5
Compulsory Training								
	MSTG2013-4	Training in clinical practice including on-duty in Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation, B1 - Collégialité - [11half-d Internship]	B1	TA	-	-	[+]	25



Study programmes 2023-2024

Faculty of Medicine

Advanced Master in Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation

MSTG2013-5	Training in clinical practice including on-duty in Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation, B2 - COLLÉGIALITÉ - [11half-d Internship]	B2	TA	-	-	[+]	25
MSTG2013-3	Training in clinical practice including on-duty in Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation, B3 - COLLÉGIALITÉ - [11half-d Internship]	В3	TA	-	-	[+]	25
MSTG2013-6	Training in clinical practice including on-duty in Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation, B4 - COLLÉGIALITÉ - [11half-d Internship]	B4	TA	-	-	[+]	25
MSTG2013-7	Training in clinical practice including on-duty in Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation B5 - COLLÉGIALITÉ - [11half-d Internship]	B5	TA	-	-	[+]	15

University of Liège - Academic Affairs Department Date of data : 11/05/2024 - Page 2 / 2